1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF Niadison) Wikconsin: B3715
Office: 608/266-4018 ¢ Fax: 608/267-1533

'PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & sl o Ty
TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee C.0.NO: 8
DATE: 10/08/18

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 317028
P.O. No.: 20180951

PROJECT: Schumacher Farm County Park Site Improvements
CONTRACTOR: Bauer & Raether Builders Inc.
DESCRIPTION:

1. Reference No.: BR-CO#8

2. Requested By: Owner

3. Proposed Change: Provide labor and materials to install four (4) Pella Fiberglass Doors and clad wood
frames and hardware in existing man-door openings. Remove door E101 and infill opening.

4. Reason for Change: Original doors determined to be in poor condition and in need of replacement.

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: $11,654.00

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

e eulginel ComiTE AITIOILTIE SS a0 om0 AR OAROR $647,046.00
Netichange byapieyiouslyrauthorize di@h an e @) ra o RS e e $49,675.00
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order Was .......c..ccoceeerierieiierieerienienienienienessiesessesseessesenns $696,721.00
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ..............ccceveevriienenenn $11,654.00
The new Contract amount including this Change Order Will Be.........cocoovviviviiiiiiniiniinieeniiniisieesesnenes $708,375.00
lihelCompletioniDatchwillibei nCh AT SNy S N R e 0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is............cvveverierieeenenn, 9/15/18
Approvals: M/

Public W; s & Transpgrtation Committee Controller’s Division C

4/ M/g,ylv "

Contractor Architect / Engineer (A/E)

Purchasing Division Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor____ Purchasing __ Department ____ A/E _ PWHT __

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Eric Urtes\317028 - Schumacher Barn Remodel Site Improvements (REBID)\REBID\11 - Change Orders\317028-Change Order Template.docx

\

¢

>



