1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF Madison, Wisconsin 53713
Office: 608/266-4018 ¢ Fax: 608/267-1533

'PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & Public Work Engineting Dy
TRAN SPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

TO:  Public Works & Transportation Committee C.0.NO: 10
DATE: 11/26/18

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 317028
P.O. No.: 20180951

PROJECT: Schumacher Farm County Park Site Improvements
CONTRACTOR: Bauer & Raether Builders Inc.
DESCRIPTION:

1. Reference No.: BR-CO#10

Requested By: Owner

2
3. Proposed Change: Provide natural gas regulator to reduce pressure from supply piping by Utility.
4

Reason for Change: Natural gas regulator will ensure low pressure gas at meter required for equipment.

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: $944.00

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

The original Contract AIMOUINT WAS .......cc.eivviiiriieiiiiiiireireesteseeeseeseeseeesesseressseesssesssesssseessessssessseesseens $647,046.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders...........ocovvevvevieievierieieieieecireie e $68,468.00
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order Was.........o.ceevveverieiniereresreesseseeseesessseeeesssesssesens $715,514.00
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ...........cccccevvvieiriireriinnnnnn, $944.00
The new Contract amount including this Change Order Will De.........ccccvvvevviiiriiiiiivicieceeceeian $716,458.00
The Completion Date will be Unchanged DY ........ccccveeiirieiriiiiiiiiceice e ere s 0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Or: deﬁ:} efOre 1S .eovveimseveiciciicienen 9/15/18
Approvals: M

Public Works & Transportation Committee Controller’s Division

Contractor Architect / Engineer (A/E)

Purchasing Division Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor Purchasing Department A/E PWHT ___

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Eric Urtes\317028 - Schumacher Barn Remodel Site Improvements (REBID)\REBID\11 - Change Orders\317028-Change Order Template.docx



